

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 9 0 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 01 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in OSA No. 2 6 0 / 2 0 0 2
of The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

FA R O U K I R A N I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

R E G I S T R A R O F C O M P A N I E S & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.R. David, Adv.
Ms. Sakhi Ja k a r i a , Adv. for
M/S Dua Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the assessee has moved the High Court by way of
Review Petition, which is pending.
Stand over for eight weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registra r

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master