

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26909/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 01/07/2008 in OSA No. 260/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FAROUK IRANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.R. David, Adv.

Mr. Munawar Naseem, Adv.

Ms. Sakhi Jakaria, Adv. for

M/S Dua Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since the Review Petition has been filed in the High Court, this Special  
Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master